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Mailing & Courier Address 
APC  OFFICE 
153 Willowdale Drive, Cole Harbour 
Dartmouth, NS B2V0A5 

GENERAL INQUIRY /FAX 
TOLL FREE: 1 877 667-4007 
PHONE: 1 902 435-8021 
FAX: 1 902 435 8027   

First Name Last Name Position Location Extensions # Email 

ED & Core           

John G. Paul Executive Director  Cole Harbour  Ext 8024 john.paul@apcfnc.ca 

Rhonda Wiley Executive  Assistant to ED Cole Harbour  Ext 1868 rhonda.wiley@apcfnc.ca 

Buffy Keillor Administrative Assistant Receptionist Cole Harbour  Ext 8021 buffy.keillor@apcfnc.ca 

Carly Seaboyer Administrative Assistant Cole Harbour Ext 8019 M-W carly.seaboyer@apcfnc.ca 

    Ext 3403 T-F  

Finance           

Debbie  Christmas Director of Finance  Cole Harbour Ext 1252 debbie.christmas@apcfnc.ca 

AAEDIRP           

Margaret  Donahue Director of AAEDIRP Cole Harbour Ext 8025 margaret.donahue@apcfnc.ca 

Emily  MacLaren Economic Development 
 Administrative Coordinator 

Cole Harbour Ext 8177 emily.maclaren@apcfnc.ca 

Economic Development 
     

Michael  McDonald Director of Economic Development Cole Harbour Ext 2012 michael.mcdonald@apcfnc.ca  

Fisheries & Integrated 
Resources 

   
 

 

Melissa Nevin Director of Fisheries & Integrated Resources Cole Harbour Ext 3406 melissa.nevin@apcfnc.ca 

Charlie Marshall Jr. Policy Analyst Cole Harbour Ext 1423 charlie.marshall@apcfnc.ca 

Amy Moulton Fisheries Coordinator Cole Harbour  Ext 1423 amy.moulton@apcfnc.ca 

Mitch Downton Regional Climate Change Control Coordinator   Cole Harbour Ext 1428 mitch.downton@apcfnc.ca 

Lindsay  Mullin Administrative Assistant Fisheries 
&Integrated Resources  

Cole Harbour 
ur 

Ext 1752 lindsay.mullin@apcfnc.ca 
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Health           

Jarvis Googoo Director of Health Cole Harbour Ext 3400 jarvis.googoo@apcfnc.ca 

Vacant  Health Policy Analyst Cole Harbour Ext 3402  

Vacant  Health Project Manager Cole Harbour Ext 2013  

Thomas  Hill Mental Wellness Project Manager Cole Harbour Ext 3505 thomas.hill@apcfnc.ca 

Jenna Marr Health Partnership Coordinator Cole Harbour Ext 3409 jenna.marr@apcfnc.ca 

Tammy Barbour NIHB Navigator Cole Harbour Ext 3410 tammy.barbour@apcfnc.ca  

Connie Francis NB RHSW Elsipogtog Ext  connie.francis@apcfnc.ca 

Andrea Colfer RHSW Elsipogtog Ext andrea.colfer@apcfnc.ca 

Wanda Ralph Health Administrative Assistant  Cole Harbour Ext 1931 wanda.ralph@apcfnc.ca 

Housing & 
Infrastructure 

     

James MacKinnon Housing & Infrastructure  - Team Leader-
Policy  Analyst 

Cole Harbour Ext 1390 james.mackinnon@apcfnc.ca 

Michael  Brophy Housing & Infrastructure Policy  Analyst Cole Harbour Ext 3399 michael.brophy@apcfnc.ca 

Trina Khattar Housing & Infrastructure – Policy Analyst Cole Harbour Ext 8174 trina.khattar@apcfnc.ca 

Rayleen MacDonald Administrative Assistant  Housing & 
Infrastructure 

Cole Harbour Ext 3411 rayleen.macdonald@apcfnc.ca 

 


